503372702 06/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3419324

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ALISTAIR MASSARELLA	٩		08/20/2013
STEWART HYDE			08/22/2013
DANIEL TIMSON			08/20/2013
STEVEN WILLIAMSON			09/05/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:			
Street Address:	CAMBRIDGE RESEARCH PARK		
Internal Address:	BUILDING 7200, BEACH DRIVE		
City:	CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
	CB25 9TL		
		۲L	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	L Number 3897066	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	Number 3897066	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	Number 3897066 617)607-9200	Scassful it will be sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number 3897066	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1 ATA a sent to provided	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 517-449-6500	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA a sent to provided	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 517-449-6500 locket@mccarter.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 017-449-6500 locket@mccarter.com //CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 017-449-6500 locket@mccarter.com ACCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 517-449-6500 locket@mccarter.com //CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET OAVID R. BURNS	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 017-449-6500 locket@mccarter.com ACCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 517-449-6500 locket@mccarter.com //CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET OAVID R. BURNS	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 517-449-6500 locket@mccarter.com ACCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET DAVID R. BURNS 30STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	ria US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 3897066 617)607-9200 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 617-449-6500 locket@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET DAVID R. BURNS BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 119225-00602	ria US Mail.

Total Attachments: 5

source=119225_00602_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=119225_00602_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=119225_00602_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=119225_00602_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=119225_00602_Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

We, Alistair MASSARELLA, Stewart HYDE, Daniel TIMSON and Steven WILLIAMSON, of Cambridge, United Kingdom, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

CRFS Limited

a Corporation of Cambridge, United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Cambridge Research Park, Building 7200, Beach Drive, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB25 9TL, United Kingdom, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CRFS Limited

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

RF SIGNAL GENERATING DEVICE

described in an application

Executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No.: 13/897,066 filed on May 17, 2013.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

20/9/13

ANDE

Date

Alistair MASSARELLA

Witness:

Silve Col. N <u>20 Au 2013</u> Date

Witness:

<u>20 Aug 2015</u> Date

8)13. 22 Date

ett. Star

Stewart HYDE

Witness:

<u>22/8/13</u> Date

Judse Color.

Witness:

<u> スネ/69/1ろ</u> Date

Comment and the set

20 Aug 2013	N S
Date	Daniel TIMSON
Witness:	
20 Aug 2013	Nueve bol.
Date	

Witness:

Ŷ. Date 2015



•====== <_____

All and a second

Date

Witness:

Date 5/1/0

MEI 16205799y.1

RECORDED: 06/30/2015

PATENT REEL: 035995 FRAME: 0192